

05-07-2003

MR2649-4

rm PTO-1595 PA0FMAQ* ev. 10/02)	RE	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		! !##?#! !!#!! ##### !!#!! #!#!! #!#!! ###! ! [### ####
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1	102440975

Rev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 10244	10975 v v v		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
l. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ANIMALIA, INC.	Name: KENNEL CLUB BOOKS, INC.		
5-1-03	Internal Address:		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No			
i. Nature of conveyance:			
🖎 Assignment 🖵 Merger	200 4 1 2		
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 308 Main Street		
Other			
	City: Allenhurst, NJ 07711, USA		
xecution Date: 4/24/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,435,559		
Additional numbers at	ached? 📮 Yes 🔃 No		
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Kar Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center			
Drive, Suite 101	18-2011		
City:Ellicott CityState: MD Zip: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/06/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000053 6435559 40.00 DP

> **PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0142**

ASSIGNMENT DE	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (in ND COVER	ovention Title) ADJUSTABLE BOOK JACKET
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (eck one)	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Lineck one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee sha any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (ill name of first assignor) ANIMALIA, INC. (ill ldress) 308 Main Street, Allenhurst, NJ 07711	
(* ill name of second assignor, if any)(* idress)	
(all name of third assignor, if any)	
(Fill name of fourth assignor, if any)(Fill I name of fourth assignor, if any)(Fill I name of fourth assignor, if any)(Fill I name of fourth assignor, if any)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (ame of Assignee) KENNEL CLUB BOOKS, INC. (Idress of Assignee) 308 Main Street, Allenhurst, NJ	07711
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (** ame of Assignee)	
The First_ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership া a Corporation of <u>New Jersey</u>	
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country)
	(State or Country)
 Additional assignees are being named on sep 	arately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNOR(S) are qual interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on a As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings of intinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s). make all rightforms.	st in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the IEE(s), their successors and assigns. SINEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the services, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
et e to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and e	enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Signature of sole or first assignor) / HERBERT R. AXELROD, PRESIDENT	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0143